
Board Report

Monterey County
Board of Supervisors 

Chambers

168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor

Salinas, CA 93901

Legistar File Number: A 20-301 July 28, 2020

Item No. 

Agenda Ready7/16/2020Introduced: Current Status:

1 BoS AgreementVersion: Matter Type:

a.  Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Purchase of Real Property between County of 

Monterey and Don Keith Johnston and Susan J. Johnston, Husband and Wife as Joint Tenants (APN 

424-091-019 and APN 424-091-020), to amend the Temporary Construction Easement to begin on 

May 1, 2020 for the construction of Nacimiento Lake Drive Bridge Project, Project No. 2202; and

b.  Authorize the RMA Director to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Purchase of Real 

Property on behalf of the County.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Board of Supervisors:

a. Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Purchase of Real Property between County 

of Monterey and Don Keith Johnston and Susan J. Johnston, Husband and Wife as Joint 

Tenants (APN 424-091-019 & APN 424-091-020), to amend the Temporary Construction 

Easement to begin on May 1, 2020 for the construction of Nacimiento Lake Drive Bridge 

Project, Project No. 2202; and

b. Authorize the RMA Director to execute Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Purchase of 

Real Property on behalf of the County.

SUMMARY:

Approval of Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Purchase of Real Property between the County 

of Monterey and Don Keith Johnston and Susan J. Johnston will revise the start date of the 

Temporary Construction Easement from the date of the County’s initial deposit of the funds into 

escrow on March 27, 2018, to May 1, 2020.   The change in dates in the Agreement is at no 

additional cost to the County.

DISCUSSION:

The Resource Management Agency (RMA) is working on replacing the existing one (1) lane 

Nacimiento Lake Drive Bridge with a new two (2) lane bridge.  The project is located southwest of 

the community of Bradley, in southern Monterey County.  The existing bridge was determined to be 

seismically deficient and is programmed to be replaced under the State Seismic Retrofit program.

The Temporary Construction Easement is needed for the purpose of providing access and use of 

equipment for the construction of the Nacimiento Lake Drive Bridge Replacement Project.  The 

Agreement for Purchase of Real Property with Keith Johnston and Susan J. Johnston was approved 

by the Board of Supervisors on December 5, 2017.  Under the Agreement the Temporary 

Construction Easement began on the date of the County’s deposit of the full purchase price into 

escrow which was on March 27, 2018, and then continued for two (2) years.  

Page 1  Monterey County Printed on 7/17/2020






